  2.4GHz 3216 Chip Antenna: AAN3216F24P2G45ZT1
 Application
WLAN, 802.11b/g, Bluetooth, etc…
 Features
SMD, high gain, high reliability, ultra- impact, omni-directional…
 PPaarrttss NNuummbbeerr
               AAN   3216 -  F24    P    2G45   Z   -  T1
                ( 1 )    ( 2 )    ( 3 )    (4)    ( 5 )  ( 6 )   ( 7 )
(1)Product Type   Chip Antenna
(2)Size Code  3.2x1.6mm
(3)Type Code  F24
(4)Packing  Paper Tape
(5)Frequency  2.45GHz
(6) Product appearance Z
(7)Type Code T1
Example:Optional Code
Optional Code
3216 Product appearance
Top Bottom
Z
  2.4GHz 3216 Chip Antenna: AAN3216F24P2G45ZT1
■ Type Dimension
■ Electrical Specifications
Working Frequency Range 2070 ~ 2215 MHz
Peak Gain 2.58 dBi
Impedance 50 Ohm
Return loss 10 dB (Min)
Polarization Linear
Azimuth Beamwidth Omni-directional
Operation Temperature -40 ~ 125 °C
  Dimension (mm)
L 3.05 ± 0.10
W 1.60 ± 0.20
T 0.55 ± 0.15
A 0.40 ± 0.20
NO. Terminal Name
[1] Feeding point
[2] GND
  2.4GHz 3216 Chip Antenna: AAN3216F24P2G45ZT1
Unit:mm
 Evaluation Board Reference – Regular Layout
PCB Dimension
Antenna Layout Reference
Chip Antenna
Unit:mm
■ Matching circuit
The inductance and capacitance values are used in the matching network to match
the circuits by our company.
Users can design their own matching network to make some adjustments.
  2.4GHz 3216 Chip Antenna: AAN3216F24P2G45ZT1
■ Electrical Characteristics
 Return Loss & Radiation
Return Loss
3D Radiation
Frequency 2142MHz
Peak Gain 2.58 dBi
Average Gain -1.88 dBi
Efficiency 64.94 %
Frequency
(MHz)
Return Loss
(dB)
2070 10
2142 23.5
2215 10
  2.4GHz 3216 Chip Antenna: AAN3216F24P2G45ZT1
 2D Radiation
Frequency : 222 MHz
0o
-20 dB
-40 dB
270o -60 dB 90o
X-Y plane
X-Z plane
Y-Z plane
180o
Peak Gain & Efficiency
Pattern
Test
Plane
Peak Gain
(dBi)
Peak Gain
Angle
1 Red X-Y -2.2 70°